FOR MINOR VOLUNTEER

Volunteer Number

VOLUNTEER RELEASE, INDEMNITY & HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT CITY OF MONTROSE

- **I.** In consideration for being permitted to perform the below-listed activities or volunteer assignment, the undersigned volunteer and his or her parent(s) or legal guardian(s) agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Montrose, its officers, agents and employees from and against all liability, claims, and demands, on account of injury, loss, or damage, including without limitation claims arising from bodily injury, personal injury, sickness, disease, death, property loss or damage, or any other loss of any kind whatsoever, which arise out of or are in any manner connected with the below-described activities or volunteer assignment, if such injury, loss, or damage is caused in whole or in part by, or is claimed to be caused in whole or in part by the act, omission, negligence, or other fault on the part of the volunteer.
- **II.** Volunteer and his or her parent(s) or legal guardian(s) understand that the below-described activities or volunteer assignment may involve risks of injury, loss, or damage to the volunteer, including but not limited to bodily injury, personal injury, sickness, disease, death, and property loss or damage. By signing this agreement, volunteer and his or her parent(s) or legal guardian(s) expressly agree to assume any and all such risks. In addition, in consideration for being permitted to perform the below-described activities or volunteer assignment, volunteer and his or her parent(s) or legal guardian(s) hereby expressly exempt and release the City of Montrose, its officers, agents, and employees from and against all liability, claims, and demands, on account of injury, personal injury, sickness, disease, death, or property loss or damage, that volunteer may incur as a result of being upon the premises of the City of Montrose, or as a result of performing the below-described activities or volunteer assignment, whether any such liability, claims, and demands result from the act, omission, negligence, or other fault on the part of the City of Montrose, its officers, or its employees, or from any other cause whatsoever.
- **III.** By signing this document, the volunteer agrees to adhere to the policies outlined in the City of Montrose Volunteer Regulations, Chapter 3-26 of the City's Employee Regulations Manual.
- **IV.** Description of volunteer's activities to be performed or volunteer assignment:

Date:

Title

V. Period of volunteer's activities to be performed, or length of the volunteer assignment:

FROM://		A.M./P.M.	то://		A.M./P.M.
Date (mm / dd / yyyy)	Time (if appropriate)	(circle one)	Date (mm / dd / yyyy)	<i>Time (if appropriate)</i>	(circle one)
			•••••		

THIS VOLUNTEER AGREEMENT is executed and made effective on the date set forth below by the City of Montrose, and the person whose name and signature appears below.

APPROVED BY CITY OF MONTROSE:

VOLUNTEER:

Signature

Print Name

Print Name

Signature

Parent/Legal Guardian Signature(s): (*Each parent/legal guardian must complete the following if volunteer is under 18 years of age*): I am/we are the parent(s)/legal guardian(s) of the minor volunteer, and by my/our signature(s), agree to be bound by and responsible for all the provisions of this Volunteer Release, Indemnity and Hold Harmless Agreement, on behalf of ourselves, the minor volunteer, and the successors, representatives, heirs, executors, assigns, and transferees of ourselves and the minor volunteer. I/we consent to the minor volunteer's participation in the above-described volunteer assignment or activities.

Parent or Legal Guardian's Signature

Date

Date: